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End of Week 23—Friday, February 24, 2017

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#24
                                                                                    
Bible Verse:	 Derek Larson—John 6:35b
Catechism:  	 Sacrament of the Altar
		  Rachel Raffa—Where is this written?

Cole Petersen—What is the benefit of this 				 
	                 eating and drinking?

Tim Frerking—How can bodily eating and 			 
		    drinking do such great things?

 

Auction – This Sunday at Silver Spring Country Club.  Even if you 
have not registered, there is still time to attend the auction only (no 
buffet lunch) for just $5.  You can come to Silver Spring and pay at the 
door to participate in the raffles, the silent auction and the live auction.
It is a fun day with opportunities to bid on fantastic items, all in 
support of Peace Lutheran Academy.  We greatly appreciate all who 
have helped with planning, who have donated goods and services and 
those who are coming to participate in this year’s event.  We couldn’t 
do it without you.

Lenten Services on Wednesdays: Every Wednesday during Lent at 
2:30 and 6:45. March 1, 8, 15, 22, 29; April 5 & 12.  

Kindergarten Korner – We have been enjoying a regular week of 
school after the craziness of the past two weeks.  3K is working on 
ordinal numbers, seasons, and weather.  4K and K are continuing to 
learn about inclined planes, patterns, and math facts.  We have loved 
learning more about Nathaniel this week and look forward to Sarah, 
our next week’s Child of the Week!



Dates to Remember –

Sun. Feb. 26 Academy Goods & Service Auction

Wed. Mar. 1 Ash Wednesday Services 2:30pm/6:45pm

Fri. Mar. 3 Hot Lunch

Sun. Mar. 5 Academy Choir sings for both services

Wed. Mar. 8 Lenten Service 2:30pm/6:45pm

Tues. Mar. 14 National Latin Exam

Fri. Mar. 17 NO SCHOOL/End of 3rd Quarter/Fish Fry

Sun. Mar. 19 Academy Choir sings for both services

Thurs. Mar. 23 Field Trip 1st – 8th Grade

Fri. Mar. 24 Hot Lunch

Mon.-Tues. Mar. 
27-28

Parent-Teacher Conferences

Mon.-Fri. Mar. 
27-
Apr.7

Stanford Testing

Wed. Mar. 29 Field Trip K-4th 

Fri. Mar. 31 Medieval Feast


